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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P260529

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P25714)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-4500K
CRUZE 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER

WITH RDP LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED AT 4500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2294.0 lumens

N/A

87.8 lumens/watt
1.21/1.28/1.36

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

26.133
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P260529

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-4500K

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
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140°
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199 cd
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— — - 45°-225°

90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P260529
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-4500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 69 60 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 50 41 35
60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2128 2128 2128
2120 2132 2120
2111 2111 2124
2085 2102 2128
2061 2092 2122
2025 2065 2110
1988 2035 2110
1938 2012 2111
1891 1982 2120
1836 1957 2158
1766 1937 2216
1681 1944 2277
1587 1953 2352
1464 1964 2436
1297 1987 2511
1101 1981 2139
914 1593 1781
794 1074 1028

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
40
37

30

111
94
79
67
58
51
45
40
37
33
30

10

111
91
74
62
52
45
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
30

10

102
85
71
60
51
44
39
34
31
28
25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83
69
57
49
42
37
32
29
26
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P260529

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 74.7 3.3
10°-20° 213.1 9.3
20°-30° 320.7 14.0
30°-40° 384.3 16.8
40°-50° 400.7 17.5
50°-60° 373.1 16.3
60°-70° 302.9 13.2
70°-80° 182.6 8.0
80°-90° 419 1.8
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 608.5 26.5
0°-40° 992.8 43.3
0°-60° 1766.6 77.0
0°-90° 2294.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2294.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
791 791 791 791 791
785 785 789 791 785 75
748 752 755 759 764 211
682 686 696 705 711 314
590 597 612 631 643 369
482 492 514 547 567 371
358 374 414 460 485 320
230 254 308 357 383 227
106 141 190 203 206 114
26 32 35 33 33 30
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P260529
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ-LD5-34-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 790.9 7909 7909 7909  790.9
25°| 7969 7954  793.9  789.4  784.8
5°|  784.8 784.8  789.4 7909  784.8
75°| 7788 7788 7788 7848 7818
10°| 7727 7727 7727 7773 7773
12.5°|  762.2 763.7 7652  766.7  769.7
15°| 7485 7516  754.6  759.1  763.7
17.5°|  734.9 7380 7440 7485  754.6
20° 7198 7228 7304 7349 7410
225°|  703.2 7047 7138  719.8  727.4
25°|  682.0 686.5 6956  704.7  710.7
27.5°|  660.8 665.4  676.0 688.1  697.1
30°| 6397 6442 6548  669.9  679.0
325°| 6155 6215  633.6  651.8  662.3
35°| 5898 5973 6124  630.6  642.7
37.5°|  564.1 571.6 5882 6109  623.0
40°| 5383 5459 5641 5882  603.4
42.5°( 5006 518.7 5383  567.1  585.2
a5°| 4824 4915 5142 5474  567.1
47.5°| 4522 4627 4884 5262 5489
50°| 4219 4340 4627 5051  529.3
52.5°| 3901 403.8 4385 4824  508.1
55° 3584 3735 4143  459.7 4854
57.5°| 3266 3433 3886 4355 4612
60°|  294.9 313.0 3629 4113  437.0
62.5°|  263.1 282.8 3357 3841 4113
65°| 229.9 254.1 3085 3569  382.6
67.5°| 1966 2253 2813 3281 3523
70°| 1648 196.6 2525 2964  319.1
725°| 1346 167.9 2223  260.1  269.2
75°| 1059 140.6  190.5  202.6  205.7
77.5° 81.7 113.4 1512 1542  161.8

80° 59.0 86.2 102.8 111.9 114.9
82.5° 40.8 59.0 68.0 69.6 711
85° 25.7 31.8 34.8 333 333
87.5° 13.6 12.1 10.6 7.6 6.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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